501963296 06/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Catherine Christensen	08/25/1999
Ricardo Gonzalez	08/25/1999
David Brooks Hamilton	08/25/1999
Daina Pupons Wickham	08/25/1999
Robert Medl	09/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13528933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)461-7060 Phone: 703-461-7060

Email: brandi@ip-authority.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: IP AUTHORITY, LLC RAMRAJ SOUNDARARAJAN

Address Line 1: 4821A Eisenhower Ave
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STL919990084US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramrai Soundararajan

Total Attachments: 3

source=OrigASSIGN#page1.tif source=OrigASSIGN#page2.tif source=OrigASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028416 FRAME: 0812

0 00 135

10 H \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: ST9-99-084/PA-1992108

Page 1 of 2

Whereas, we

(1) Catherine Christensen
County of Santa Clara
and (2) Ricardo L. Gonzalez
County of Fresno
and (3) David Brooks Hamilton
County of Santa Clara
and (4) Daina Edvina Pupons Wickham
County of Santa Clara

of San Jose, and State of California, of Huron, and State of California, of Milpitas, and State of California, of San Jose, and State of California,

have invented certain improvements in

COLOR AND SYMBOL CODED VISUAL CUES FOR RELATING SCREEN ITEMS TO EACH OTHER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1)
$$8-25$$
 , 1999, (2) $8/25/99$, 1999, (3) $8/25$, 1999 (4) $8/25$, 1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

(1) at San Jose	Carrier Mintenser	Signature
on <u>8-25</u> , 1999	Catherine Christensen	Inventor
(2) at San Jose	11143	Signature
on <u>8/25/99</u> , 1999	Ricardo L. Gonzalez	Inventor

PATENT REEL: 028416 FRAME: 0813

Docket No.: ST9-99-084/PA-1992108

Page 2 of 2

(3) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (4) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (4) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (4) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (5) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (5) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (5) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (5) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (7) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (7) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (7) at $\frac{30}{100}$ (8) a

(4) at <u>Sour</u> <u>Jose</u> on <u>8/25</u> .1999 David Brooks Hamilton

Signature Inventor

Daina Edvina Pupons Wickham

Signature Inventor

PATENT REEL: 028416 FRAME: 0814

Attomey Docket No. ST9-99-084 Application Serial No. 09/387,796 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Robert Edward Medl County of Santa Clara

of San Jose and State of CA,

have invented certain improvements in

Color and Symbol Coded Visual Cues for Relating Screen Items to Each Other

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

(1)	at Son Jose, CA	Robert Mede
	on 13 Sep, 2002	Robert Edward Medl

PATENT REEL: 028416 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 06/21/2012